1/241485/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HOME (A) DEPARTMENT 3rd Floor, CM's Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6 e-mail : assam.home@assam.gov.in ORDER BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 5th August, 2023

eCF No.349963/4 In the interest of public service, Smti. Indrani Baruah, IPS, Deputy Inspector General of Police (CID), Assam is hereby nominated as the **State Nodal** Officer, Crime and Criminal Tracking Network Systems (CCTNS) & Interoperable Criminal Justice System (ICJS) Project, Assam.

This supersedes all earlier orders.

This Notification will come into force with immediate effect.

Signed by Debaprasad Misra Date: 05-08-2023 17:39:50

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam <u>Home & Political Departments</u>

Memo eCF No.349963/4-A Copy for information and necessary action to :

Dated Dispur, the 5th August, 2023

- 1. The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwhati-7.
- 2. The Joint Secretary (PM Division), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, Jaisalmar Road, New Delhi.
- 3. The Spl. Director General of Police (HQ), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 4. The Addl. Director General of Police (CID), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 5. The P.P.S. to Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 6. The Secretary, Coordination to Chief Secretary, Assam for kind apprisal of Chief Secretary.
- 7. P.S. to Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Assam for kind apprisal of Principal Secretary.
- 8. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Home & Political Departments for kind apprisal of Principal Secretary.
- 9. P.S. to Secretary, Home & Political Departments for kind apprisal of Secretary.
- 10. Smti. Indrani Baruah, IPS, Deputy Inspector General of Police (CID), Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 11. Guard File
- 12. Website copy

By Orders etc.,

Signed by Rishi Prasad Dey Purkayastha Under Sell Tark Pro Rosant Home (A) Department